Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 9
Cisco Aironet 1000 Series Lightweight Access Points
Cisco Aironet 1000 Series Lightweight Access Points provide industry-leading RF
capabilities with the widest breadth of deployment options for maximum wireless LAN
performance, security, reliability, and ease of use. This makes the Cisco wireless LAN
solution ideally suited for any enterprise environment.
Figure 1.   Cisco Aironet 1000 Series Lightweight Access Points

Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 9
Ordering Information
Table 3 provides ordering information for Cisco Aironet 1000 Series Lightweight Access Points. To
place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Website. http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/index.shtml
Table 3. Product Part Numbers for Cisco Aironet 1000 Series Lightweight Access Points
Part Number Product Name
AIR-AP1010-A-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, FCC configuration
AIR-AP1020-A-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors,
FCC configuration
AIR-AP1030-A-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC
connectors, FCC configuration
AIR-AP1010-C-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, China configuration
AIR-AP1020-C-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors,
China configuration
AIR-AP1030-C-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC
connectors, China configuration
AIR-AP1010-E-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, ETSI configuration
AIR-AP1020-E-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors,
ETSI configuration
AIR-AP1030-E-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC
connectors, ETSI configuration
AIR-AP1010-J-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, Japan configuration
AIR-AP1020-J-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors,
Japan configuration
AIR-AP1030-J-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC
connectors, Japan configuration
AIR-AP1010-K-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, Korea configuration
AIR-AP1020-K-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors,
Korea configuration
AIR-AP1030-K-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC
connectors, Korea configuration
AIR-AP1010-N-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, N = North America
(excluding FCC) configuration
AIR-AP1020-N-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors, N =
North America (excluding FCC) configuration
AIR-AP1030-N-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC
connectors, N = North America (excluding FCC) configuration
AIR-AP1010-P-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, Japan2 configuration
AIR-AP1020-P-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors,
Japan2 configuration
AIR-AP1030-P-K9 Cisco Aironet 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC
connectors, Japan2 configuration